



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

HABEAS CORPUS WRIT PETITION No. - 205 of 2026

Govind Yadav

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union Of India And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Ashok Kumar Yadav, Prem Shankar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.S.G.I., G.A.

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

Learned A.G.A. is appearing for respondent nos.2 to 6.

Shri Manish Pandey, is appearing for respondent no.1.

All the respondents may file counter affidavits within four weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit within two weeks thereafter.

List this case on 16.3.2026..

(Harvir Singh,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

February 26, 2026

Atul kr. sri.