



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
HABEAS CORPUS WRIT PETITION No. - 205 of 2026

Govind Yadav

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union Of India And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Ashok Kumar Yadav, Prem Shankar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.S.G.I., G.A., Manish Pandey

Court No. - 44

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.
HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

As prayed, list this case on 04.05.2026.

April 30, 2026
Abhishek

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (Siddharth,J.)